## Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipurduar.

Order No..... ...../CJM. Dated, Alipurduar the 29th March, 2025

## HOLIDAY POLICE FILE ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2025

Following arrangement is made for holiday police remand file for the month of April, 2025 in consultation with the Ld. Judicial Magistrates of this station. The said remand file shall be taken up in the Court room of CJM, Alipurduar sharp at 12.30 O'clock.

Only the first applications for remand shall be heard and no put up petition in any matter relating to any pending case shall be entertained.

In case of any unforeseen holiday Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Court shall hold the police remand file ...

Magistrates detained for holding Police Remand file may avail the service of their

respective Stenographers if required.

S.L. No.	Name and designation of the Judicial Officer.	Holiday police Remand file duty dates.	Stand by Officers
1.	Judicial Magistrate 3 <sup>rd</sup>	20.04.2025, 26.04.2025	Judicial Magistrate 1 <sup>st</sup> Court,
	Court, Alipurduar	and 27,04.2025	Alipurduar
2.	Judicial Magistrate 2 <sup>nd</sup>	12.04.2025, 13.04.2025	Judicial Magistrate 3 <sup>rd</sup> Court,
	Court, Alipurduar	and 14.04.2025.	Alipurduar.
3.	Judicial Magistrate 1 <sup>st</sup>	06.04.2025, 15.04.2025	Judicial Magistrate 2 <sup>nd</sup> Court,
	Court, Alipurduar	and 18.04.2025	Alipurduar.

The Vehicle bearing No. WB/70N- 5022 shall be detained for the Remand duty for the entire month.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District Judge, Alipurduar for information.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/-(Manojit Sarkar) Judicial Magistrate 3rd Court In-Charge of Chief Judicial Alipurduar.

Memo. No.....(6)/CJM

Dated, Alipurduar the 29th March, 2025.

Copy forwarded for information to the:-

- 1. Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipurduar.
- 2. Ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st/2<sup>nd</sup>/3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipurduar.
- 3. Ld. APP, CJM Court and ACJM-Court, Alipurduar.

- Secretary, Bar Association, Alipurduar.
  Court Inspector, Police Court, Alipurduar.
  The Civil Judge, Junior Division, Alipurduar.

hojit Sarkar) Judicial Magistrate 3rd Court In-Charge of Chief Judicial Alipurduar.

Judickal Magistrate 3rd Court, Alipurduar